INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Environment-Resistant
Pencil Shaped Cylinder
SCPD3-G-HP1 Series
SM-A62628-A/2
• Read this Instruction Manual before using the product.
• Read the safety notes carefully.
• Keep this Instruction Manual in a safe and convenient place for future reference.

SM-A62628-A/2 1. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
 4 2022-05-24
1.1.2 How to order switch
<Switch body + Mounting bracket set>
<Mounting bracket set + Fixing bracket >
When 20 pcs or more are ordered, they will be packed together.
SM-A62628-A/2 1. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
 5 2022-05-24
< Switch body (With fixing bracket) >
Note ：The fixing bracket and cross-recessed pan head machinescrew are different from those for the T
type standard switch.
<Mounting bracket set >
When 20 pcs or more are ordered, they will be packed together.
SM-A62628-A/2 1. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
 6 2022-05-24
1.2 Specifications
1.2.1 Product specifications
Model  SCPD3-G-HP1,SCPD3-GL-HP1
SCPD3-G-FP1-HP1,SCPD3-GL-FP1-HP1 Descriptions
Bore size mm φ6 φ10 φ16
Actuation Double acting
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 1.0
Min. working pressure MPa 0.15 0.1
Proof pressure MPa 1.6
Ambient temperature °C -10 to 60 (no freezing)
Port size M5
Stroke tolerance mm
Working piston speed mm/s 50 to 750
Cushion With rubber cushion
Lubrication Not required
Allowable absorbed energy       J 0.012 0.041 0.162
+1.0
  0
SM-A62628-A/2 1. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
 7 2022-05-24
1.2.2 Switch specifications
Descriptions
Reed 2-wire type
T0H/V T5H/V
Applications For programmable controller, relay
For programmable controller,
relay, IC circuit(without indicator),
serial connection
Power supply voltage ―
Load voltage 12/24 VDC 110 VAC 5/12/24 VDC 110 VAC
Load current 5 mA to 50 mA 7 mA to 20 mA 50 mA or less 20 mA or less
Current consumption ―
Internal voltage drop 3 V or less(For DC, when the load current is 30mA) 0.1 V or less(Internal resistance 0.5 Ω or less.)
Indicator Red LED (Lights up when turned on) ―
Leakage current ―
Lead wire Standard is 1 m (Oil-resistant vinyl cabtyre 2 core cord, 0.2 mm2)
Shock resistance 294m/s2
Insulation resistance 20 MΩ or more with 500 VDC megger
Withstand voltage No abnormality after applying 1000 VAC for one minute
Ambient temperature −10°C to 60°C
Degree of protection IP 67 (IEC standard), JIS C 0920 (watertight), oil-resistant
Descriptions
Proximity
2-wire type 3-wire type
T2H/V T2WH/V T3H/V T3WH/V
Applications Only for programmable controller For programmable controller, relay
Power supply voltage ― 10 to 28VDC